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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----ALPHABETICAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

          49       50   ACCDENTD   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY 
          51       52   ACCDENTM   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH 
          53       56   ACCDENTY   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR 
          57       58   ACCDNJAN   ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1 
          59       60   ACCDNWRK   DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK 
          35       36   AGEDIAG    AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 
          70       72   CCCODEX    CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 
          20       31   CONDIDX    CONDITION ID 
          17       19   CONDN      CONDITION NUMBER 
          34       34   CONDRN     CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 
          39       40   CRND1      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 
          41       42   CRND2      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 
          43       43   CRND3      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 
          44       45   CRND4      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 
          46       47   CRND5      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5 
           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          82       83   ERNUM      # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          73       74   HHNUM      # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          65       67   ICD9CODX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED 
          68       69   ICD9PROX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 
          63       64   INBEDFLG   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS 
          48       48   INJURY     WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY 
          75       75   IPNUM      # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          62       62   MISSSCHL   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS 
          61       61   MISSWORK   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS 
          79       81   OBNUM      # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION 
          76       78   OPNUM      # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          32       33   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          86       98   PERWT11F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
          37       38   REMISSN    IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL 
          84       85   RXNUM      # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND. 
         103      103   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011 
          99      102   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011 
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      ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES 

         -----POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES----- 

 START END NAME DESCRIPTION 

           1        5   DUID       DWELLING UNIT ID 
           6        8   PID        PERSON NUMBER 
           9       16   DUPERSID   PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 
          17       19   CONDN      CONDITION NUMBER 
          20       31   CONDIDX    CONDITION ID 
          32       33   PANEL      PANEL NUMBER 
          34       34   CONDRN     CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 
          35       36   AGEDIAG    AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 
          37       38   REMISSN    IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL 
          39       40   CRND1      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1 
          41       42   CRND2      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2 
          43       43   CRND3      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3 
          44       45   CRND4      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4 
          46       47   CRND5      HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5 
          48       48   INJURY     WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY 
          49       50   ACCDENTD   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY 
          51       52   ACCDENTM   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH 
          53       56   ACCDENTY   DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR 
          57       58   ACCDNJAN   ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1 
          59       60   ACCDNWRK   DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK 
          61       61   MISSWORK   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS 
          62       62   MISSSCHL   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS 
          63       64   INBEDFLG   FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS 
          65       67   ICD9CODX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED 
          68       69   ICD9PROX   ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 
          70       72   CCCODEX    CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 
          73       74   HHNUM      # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          75       75   IPNUM      # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          76       78   OPNUM      # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          79       81   OBNUM      # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION 
          82       83   ERNUM      # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 
          84       85   RXNUM      # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND. 
          86       98   PERWT11F   EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011 
          99      102   VARSTR     VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011 
         103      103   VARPSU     VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

DUID DWELLING UNIT ID  5.0 CHAR 1 5 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

PID PERSON NUMBER  3.0 NUM 6 8 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

DUPERSID PERSON ID (DUID + PID)  8.0 CHAR 9 16 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CONDN CONDITION NUMBER  3.0 NUM 17 19 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 11 - 421 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CONDIDX CONDITION ID  12.0 CHAR 20 31 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 VALID ID 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PANEL PANEL NUMBER  2.0 NUM 32 33 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 15 PANEL 15 48,627 516,748,271 
 16 PANEL 16 59,992 637,904,062 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CONDRN CONDITION ROUND NUMBER  1.0 NUM 34 34 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 ROUND 1 45,183 489,691,677 
 2 ROUND 2 22,092 235,464,364 
 3 ROUND 3 26,046 269,288,449 
 4 ROUND 4 8,717 91,393,445 
 5 ROUND 5 6,581 68,814,398 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

AGEDIAG AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED  2.0 NUM 35 36 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 52 502,031 
 -8 DK 1,205 10,688,436 
 -7 REFUSED 19 187,885 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 84,456 908,173,168 
 0 - 85 AGE WHEN DIAGNOSED 22,887 235,100,814 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

REMISSN IS CANCER IN REMISSION/UNDER CONTROL  2.0 NUM 37 38 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 10 96,868 
 -8 DK 32 352,882 
 -7 REFUSED 1 8,037 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 107,506 1,141,339,412 
 1 YES 929 11,428,848 
 2 NO 141 1,426,286 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

CRND1 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1  2.0 NUM 39 40 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 48,627 516,748,271 
 0 NO 35,657 370,621,423 
 1 YES 24,335 267,282,639 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CRND2 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2  2.0 NUM 41 42 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 48,627 516,748,271 
 0 NO 26,049 272,083,598 
 1 YES 33,943 365,820,465 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CRND3 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 3  1.0 NUM 43 43 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 NO 47,098 493,434,184 
 1 YES 61,521 661,218,150 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CRND4 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 4  2.0 NUM 44 45 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 59,992 637,904,062 
 0 NO 22,635 235,346,659 
 1 YES 25,992 281,401,613 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

CRND5 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 5  2.0 NUM 46 47 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 59,992 637,904,062 
 0 NO 25,052 261,574,238 
 1 YES 23,575 255,174,034 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

INJURY WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY  1.0 NUM 48 48 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 YES 6,062 66,562,507 
 2 NO 102,557 1,088,089,826 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

ACCDENTD DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY  2.0 NUM 49 50 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 4 24,127 
 -8 DK 845 9,040,189 
 -7 REFUSED 5 55,083 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 104,264 1,107,140,238 
 1 - 31 3,501 38,392,696 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

ACCDENTM DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH  2.0 NUM 51 52 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 22 240,687 
 -8 DK 117 1,230,823 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 103,764 1,101,130,458 
 1 - 12 4,716 52,050,366 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

ACCDENTY DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR  4.0 NUM 53 56 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 18 143,662 
 -8 DK 53 560,914 
 -7 REFUSED 1 12,092 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 102,557 1,088,089,826 
 1926 - 2008 1,044 11,379,284 
 2009 164 1,845,380 
 2010 952 10,944,905 
 2011 3,813 41,533,491 
 2012 17 142,780 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

ACCDNJAN ACCIDENT/INJURY OCCUR BEFORE/AFTER JAN 1  2.0 NUM 57 58 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 14 117,925 
 -8 DK 5 44,910 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 108,547 1,153,935,665 
 1 BEFORE 53 553,833 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

ACCDNWRK DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK  2.0 NUM 59 60 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 51 601,120 
 -8 DK 12 85,431 
 -1 INAPPLICABLE 103,382 1,095,923,174 
 1 YES 1,289 14,229,386 
 2 NO 2,728 31,774,539 
 3 DOES NOT WORK 1,157 12,038,684 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

MISSWORK FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS  1.0 NUM 61 61 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 NO 97,943 1,036,304,014 
 1 YES 10,676 118,348,320 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

MISSSCHL FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS  1.0 NUM 62 62 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 NO 101,790 1,093,256,876 
 1 YES 6,829 61,395,457 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

INBEDFLG FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS  2.0 NUM 63 64 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 11,078 
 0 NO 95,978 1,026,594,306 
 1 YES 12,640 128,046,949 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

ICD9CODX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED  3.0 CHAR 65 67 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 1,666 18,712,386 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 371 4,007,705 
 005 - 139 6,348 67,349,440 
 140 - 239 2,179 27,306,397 
 240 - 279 11,158 116,852,372 
 280 - 289 592 5,742,645 
 290 - 319 6,463 70,154,337 
 320 - 389 6,754 75,760,701 
 390 - 459 11,100 114,256,706 
 460 - 519 15,831 161,280,378 
 520 - 579 5,704 59,481,056 
 580 - 629 3,310 36,412,641 
 630 - 677 393 3,236,347 
 680 - 709 2,725 30,136,008 
 710 - 739 12,492 135,828,389 
 740 - 759 206 2,293,111 
 760 - 779 49 478,054 
 780 - 799 9,943 100,301,779 
 800 - 999 5,495 61,660,660 
 V01 - V82 5,840 63,401,222 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

ICD9PROX ICD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED  2.0 CHAR 68 69 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 106,148 1,126,087,372 
 00 - 05 45 536,698 
 06 - 07 25 332,217 
 08 - 16 139 1,605,228 
 18 - 20 59 654,410 
 21 - 29 654 6,646,038 
 30 - 34 6 60,570 
 35 - 39 112 1,224,885 
 42 - 54 245 2,985,117 
 55 - 59 28 353,309 
 60 - 64 39 484,916 
 65 - 71 119 1,244,133 
 72 - 75 30 193,532 
 76 - 84 342 3,966,971 
 85 - 86 262 3,556,822 
 87 - 99 366 4,720,115 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

CCCODEX CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED  3.0 CHAR 70 72 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 -1 INAPPLICABLE 1,666 18,712,386 
 -9 NOT ASCERTAINED 371 4,007,705 
 001 - 064 16,577 179,055,618 
 076 - 259 83,252 879,652,416 
 650 - 670 6,753 73,224,209 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

HHNUM # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  2.0 NUM 73 74 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 106,633 1,135,355,268 
 1 - 25 1,986 19,297,065 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

IPNUM # INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  1.0 NUM 75 75 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 105,657 1,124,917,544 
 1 - 8 2,962 29,734,790 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

OPNUM # OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  3.0 NUM 76 78 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 103,735 1,100,527,692 
 1 - 155 4,884 54,124,642 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

OBNUM # OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC W/ CONDITION  3.0 NUM 79 81 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 63,455 644,641,056 
 1 - 209 45,164 510,011,277 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

ERNUM # ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION  2.0 NUM 82 83 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 102,908 1,102,184,719 
 1 - 16 5,711 52,467,615 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

RXNUM # PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.  2.0 NUM 84 85 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0 52,295 550,688,277 
 1 - 28 56,324 603,964,057 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 
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NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT TYPE START END 

PERWT11F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2011  13.6 NUM 86 98 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 0.000000 WEIGHT 2,768 0 
 428.089467 - 102133.75118 WEIGHT 105,851 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2011  4.0 NUM 99 102 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1001 - 1165 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2011  1.0 NUM 103 103 

 VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWT11F 

 1 - 3 108,619 1,154,652,334 
 TOTAL 108,619 1,154,652,334 


